700100843

REE:0: 4014881 FRAME: 0364

10/476092 DT98 Rec'd PCT/PTO 2 4 OCT 2003

IN-5724

SECOND PAGE OF RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET Patent only

Additional Name(s) of Conveying Party(ies)

- 2. Werner-Alfons JUNG
- Michael MAUSS 3.
- Hans-Joachim WEINTZ 4.
- 5. Jan BERG
- Reinhard POLKE 6.
- 7. Heiko WOLF
- Michael STANG 8.

Docket No. IN-5724

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I (WE), Robert BAYER, Werner-Alfons JUNG, Michael MAUSS, Hans-Joachim WEINTZ, Jan BERG, Reinhard POLKE, Heiko WOLF, and Michael STANG, residing at Steinsfurterstr. 4, 74889 Sinsheim, Federal Republic of Germany; Uhrwerkerstr. 55, 59387 Ascheberg, Federal Republic of Germany; Nünningfeld 26. 48161 Münster, Federal Republic of Germany; Siebenstücken 150, 48308 Senden, Federal Republic of Germany; Rubensstr. 101, Münster 48165, Federal Republic of Germany; Alemannenstr. 9, 67112 Mutterstadt, Federal Republic of Germany; Europaring 33, 67227 Frankenthal, Federal Republic of Germany; Mühlaustr. 4, 67069 Ludwigshafen, Federal Republic of Germany (declarant(s)) declare that I (WE) have invented certain improvements in: POWDER PAINTS, METHOD FOR PRODUCTION AND USE THEREOF hereinafter the invention or inventions, described in U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 10/, filed on October 24, 2003 and being owner(s) of all right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and to said application, free from all prior assignments, agreements, licenses, mortgages, or other encumbrances whatsoever, and having full right to convey the entire interest both legal and equitable herein assigned; and

WHEREAS, BASF Coatings Aktiengesellschaft, a corporation of the Federal Republic of Germany having a place of business at, Glasuritstr. 1, 48165 Münster, Federal Republic of Germany (assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, and to said application and to any and all patents to be abtained

REEL: 014881 FRAME: 0366 therefor;

-2-

Docket: IN-5724

NOW THEREFORE, in accordance with the terms of declarant(s) employment agreement, the declarant(s) does (do) hereby assign, transfer and set over unto said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any application filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents or reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitute applications which may be filed upon said invention or inventions in this or any foreign country; and the declarant(s) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said assignee or its successors and assigns.

The declarant(s) further agrees(s), in accordance with the terms of declarant(s) employment agreement, without any payment or compensation by said assignee or its successors and assigns, to communicate to said assignee, its representatives or agents or its successors and assigns, any facts relating to said invention or inventions including evidence for interference purposes or for other legal proceedings, whenever requested; to testify in any interference or other legal proceedings, whenever requested; to execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the RATENTS

ŘEEL: 014881 FRĂME: 0367

successors, or assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention or inventions in this or any foreign country.

-4-

Title: POWDER PAINTS, METHOD FOR PRODUCTION AND USE THEREOF

Docket: IN-5723

The undersigned declarant(s) further agree(s) that all statements made herein of his/her/their own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information or belief are believed to be true. The undersigned understand(s) that willful false statements and the like are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both (18 U.S.C. 1001) and may jeopardize, the validity of the assignment, or the application or any patent issuing thereon as evidenced by his/her signature below.

Dated: 18.09, 2003	Signed: Cobert BAYER Typed Name: Robert BAYER
Witnessed: Ann Johnson	Witnessed: 87 Bin Casi
NameAhna_Lohmakn	Name_Styles Bulys
Address <u>Mainstrasse 2</u> 67117 Limburgerhof	Address Lowes 19 68165 Manhey
	REEL: 014881 FRAME: 0369

-5-

Title: POWDER PAINTS, METHOD FOR PRODUCTION AND USE THEREOF

Docket: IN-5724

The undersigned declarant(s) further agree(s) that all statements made herein of his/her/their own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information or belief are believed to be true. The undersigned understand(s) that willful false statements and the like are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both (18 U.S.C. 1001) and may jeopardize, the validity of the assignment, or the application or any patent issuing thereon as evidenced by his/her signature below.

Dated: <u>Ωω</u> . 70, 7003	Signed: Warner-Alfons JUNE
Witnessed: By / Collection	Witnessed: Bethica Hew Lord
Name Birgit Gohmann	Name Bettina Heinhbld
Address Glasuritstr. 1	Address_Glasuritstr_1

PATENT REEL: 014881 FRAME: 0370

48165 Münster

-6-

Title: POWDER PAINTS, METHOD FOR PRODUCTION AND USE THEREOF

Docket: IN-5724

The undersigned declarant(s) further agree(s) that all statements made herein of his/her/their own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information or belief are believed to be true. The undersigned understand(s) that willful false statements and the like are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both (18 U.S.C. 1001) and may jeopardize, the validity of the assignment, or the application or any patent issuing thereon as evidenced by his/her signature below.

Dated: 6.10.13	Signed: Nichaul May
	Typed Name: Michael MAUSS
Witnessed: Usela Kiska	Witnessed: gudrun Dreges
Name <u>Ursula Kußmann</u>	Name Gudrun Zieger
Address <u>Hauptstr</u> V 67269 Gränstadt	Address Theodor-Storm-Str. 9 67117 Limburgerhof PATENT

REEL: 014881 FRAME: 0371

-7-

Title: POWDER PAINTS, METHOD FOR PRODUCTION AND USE THEREOF

Docket: IN-5724

The undersigned declarant(s) further agree(s) that all statements made herein of his/her/their own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information or belief are believed to be true. The undersigned understand(s) that willful false statements and the like are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both (18 U.S.C. 1001) and may jeopardize, the validity of the assignment, or the application or any patent issuing thereon as evidenced by his/her signature below.

Dated: 28. 08. 2003

Signed:

Typed Name: Hans-Joachim WEINTZ

Witnessed:

Name

Address 'He

Witnessed: Diku M

Name DIETER WEJER

Title: POWDER PAINTS, METHOD FOR PRODUCTION AND USE THEREOF

Docket: IN-5724

The undersigned declarant(s) further agree(s) that all statements made herein of his/her/their own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information or belief are believed to be true. The undersigned understand(s) that willful false statements and the like are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both (18 U.S.C. 1001) and may jeopardize, the validity of the assignment, or the application or any patent issuing thereon as evidenced by his/her signature below.

Dated: <u>Col., 17, 7003</u>	Signed: Signed: Jan BERG
Witnessed: Bry 168	Witnessed: Betting Head Sold
NameBirgit Gohmann	NameBettina_Heinhold
Address Glasuritätr. I	Address Glasuritstr. 1
4014E NAS	48165 Münster

REEL: 014881 FRAME: 0373

-9-

Title: POWDER PAINTS, METHOD FOR PRODUCTION AND USE THEREOF

Docket: IN-5724

The undersigned declarant(s) further agree(s) that all statements made herein of his/her/their own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information or belief are believed to be true. The undersigned understand(s) that willful false statements and the like are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both (18 U.S.C. 1001) and may jeopardize, the validity of the assignment, or the application or any patent issuing thereon as evidenced by his/her signature below.

Dated:	Signed:
Witnessed: Rolf Clle	Witnessed: Gettina kkui kold
Name Rolf Polke Address Lie manneh str. 9	Name Bellina Heinhold Address Glasius Heth 1
67-1-12 Mu Herstoodt	Address Glasut; teste. 1 46165 Trunster

Title: POWDER PAINTS, METHOD FOR PRODUCTION AND USE THEREOF

Docket: IN-5724

The undersigned declarant(s) further agree(s) that all statements made herein of his/her/their own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information or belief are believed to be true. The undersigned understand(s) that willful false statements and the like are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both (18 U.S.C. 1001) and may jeopardize, the validity of the assignment, or the application or any patent issuing thereon as evidenced by his/her signature below.

Dated: ኒዮ. ዕዓ. ፡ 3	Signed: Juho WM Typed Name: Heiko WOLF
Witnessed: J. Mod.	Witnessed:
Name_ Jargen Waster	Name_ Klous Kolb
Address Warl - Rader - Str. 36 67117 Limburgerhof	Address Speyerer 3 tr. 93

-11-

Title: POWDER PAINTS, METHOD FOR PRODUCTION AND USE THEREOF

Docket: IN-5724

The undersigned declarant(s) further agree(s) that all statements made herein of his/her/their own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information or belief are believed to be true. The undersigned understand(s) that willful false statements and the like are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both (18 U.S.C. 1001) and may jeopardize, the validity of the assignment, or the application or any patent issuing thereon as evidenced by his/her signature below.

Dated: 20.08.03	Signed: Nichael Shaw,
	Typed Name Michael STANG

Witnessed:

Witnessed: Tang Sung Meng

Name CLAESSEN Mark Name TANG SUNG MENG

Address Hay Road 11 38F/Apt Address NO 1, 13/F, BLOCKD, SUNGHING CAT

Hong Kong SAR, China HONG KONG, CHENA

RECORDED: 10/24/2003